503690153 02/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3736791 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James G. MOREDOCK	01/19/2016	
Eric L. EHRENBERG	01/19/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SY-KLONE COMPANY			
Street Address:	4390 IMESON ROAD			
City:	JACKSONVILLE			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32266			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29533123		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JESSE O. COLLIER

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 167002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA KLINE

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Kline/

DATE SIGNED: 02/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=167002 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503690153 REEL: 037722 FRAME: 0906

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	James G. MORED	OCK	(2)	Eric L. EHRENBERG	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)			(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)		, <u>-</u>
		(7)			(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE SY-KLONE	COMPANY			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4390 Imeson Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32266				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	FILTER CARTR	DGE FOR AIR	CLEANER		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number				> 601 - 4	1.1.1	
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No	167002), filed (on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application N	umber	29/533,123		
(12)	Identification for	()					<u> </u>
	filed applications	filed	July 14, 2015			plication and/or grant for the invention	
the Unit and all p right to agrees th	ns of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree ed States and any other cour 5) Each undersigned authoratents or other grants result convey the entire interest he hat this assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned herel able in order to comply with	ention for the second of the s	r Protection of Indu- orm all affirmative a- nich the Assignee md d requests the Comn said application(s) to gned, and that he or- ignor and Assignor's the firm of OLIFF F of any issuing auth	strial Property of cets which may ay file an applic itssioner of the o the said Assig she has not exect theirs, successor. LC the power to ority, including	or similar agree be necessary to action for pater U.S. Patent an innee, as Assign cuted, and will ors, assigns and o insert on this the United Sta	o obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grit or other grant. d Trademark Office and other issuing a ee of the entire interest, and covenants not execute, any agreement(s) in confit legal representatives. assignment any further identification the Patent and Trademark Office, for re-	ant to the Assignee in authorities to issue any that he or she has full ict herewith, and hat may be necessary
Date	1 19 1) ol	(r Signature	Time !	1 11	(SEAL)
Date	1/19/10010	<u>u.</u>		r Signature	IIX S		(SEAL)
Date	11			r Signature			(SEAL)
Date				r Signature			(SEAL)
Date				r Signature			(SEAL)
Date			.	r Signature			(SEAL)
Date			T4-	r Signature			(SEAL)
Date				r Signature			(SEAL)
	This assignment should proposed before at le	referably ast two v	be signed before: (a vitnesses who also s	ign here:	ic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. If neither,
Date	TITO ON ONL			Witness	ALL TO	THE CHIA	
Date	1/19/2010			Witness	t of the		

PATENT REEL: 037722 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 02/12/2016